Part#

PRO212S

PRO412S

Part#

PRO416S
PRO616S
PRO624S
PRO630S
PRO824S
PRO830S
PRO836S
PRO1030S
PRO1036S
PRO1230S
PRO1236S
PRO1430S

PRO1436S
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Hand Sledge Hammers — Reinforced Steel Rubber Handle

Head

Weight
2.5 lbs/1.1 kg

4.0 Ibs/1.8 kg

Handle Overall Head
Length Weight Length
12"/300mm 4.0 Ibs/1.8 kg 4"/102mm
12"/300mm 5.5 Ibs/2.5 kg 5"/127mm

Striking
Face

1.75"/45mm

1.75"/45mm

Handle

Material

Reinforced Steel Rubber

Reinforced Steel Rubber

UPCH#

855704004802

855704004819

Sledge Hammers — Reinforced Steel Rubber Handle

Head

Weight

4.0 lbs/1.8 kg
6.0 1bs/2.7 kg
6.0 1bs/2.7 kg
6.0 1bs/2.7 kg
8.0 1bs/3.6 kg
8.0 1bs/3.6 kg
8.0 1bs/3.6 kg
10.0 Ibs/4.5 kg
10.0 Ibs/4.5 kg
12.0 Ibs/5.4 kg
12.0 Ibs/5.4 kg
14.0 Ibs/6.3 kg

14.0 Ibs/6.3 kg

Handle Overall Head
Length Weight Length
16"/400mm 6.0 Ibs/2.7 kg 5"/127mm
16"/400mm 8.0 Ibs/3.6 kg 6"/153mm
24"/600mm 9.5 Ibs/4.3 kg 6"/153mm
30"/750mm  10.5lbs/4.8 kg  6"/153mm
24"/600mm  11.51bs/5.2kg  7"/178mm
30"/750mm  13.0lbs/5.9kg  7"/178mm
36"/900mm  13.51bs/6.1kg  7"/178mm
30"/750mm  15.0lbs/6.8 kg  7"/178mm
36"/900mm  15.51bs/7.0kg  7"/178mm
30"/750mm  17.0lbs/7.7 kg ~ 8"/203mm
36"/900mm  17.51bs/7.9kg  8"/203mm
30"/750mm  19.0 Ibs/8.6 kg  8"/203mm
36"/900mm  19.51bs./8.8 kg 8"/203mm

Striking
Face
1.75"/45mm
2.00"/51mm
2.00"/51mm
2.00"/51mm
2.25"/57mm
2.25"/57mm
2.25"/57mm
2.50"/64mm
2.50"/64mm
2.50"/64mm
2.50"/64mm
2.75"/70mm

2.75"/70mm

Handle

Material

Reinforced Steel Rubber
Reinforced Steel Rubber
Reinforced Steel Rubber
Reinforced Steel Rubber
Reinforced Steel Rubber
Reinforced Steel Rubber
Reinforced Steel Rubber
Reinforced Steel Rubber
Reinforced Steel Rubber
Reinforced Steel Rubber
Reinforced Steel Rubber
Reinforced Steel Rubber

Reinforced Steel Rubber

UPC#

855704004826
855704004833
855704004840
855704004857
855704004864
855704004871
855704004888
855704004895
855704004901
855704004918
855704004925
855704004932

855704004949

Ball Pein Hammers — Reinforced Steel Rubber Handle

Where

To Buy
BUY NOW

BUY NOW

Where

To Buy

BUY NOW
BUY NOW
BUY NOW
BUY NOW
BUY NOW
BUY NOW
BUY NOW
BUY NOW
BUY NOW
BUY NOW
BUY NOW
BUY NOW

BUY NOW



Part# Head Handle Overall Head Striking Handle UPCH# Where

Weight Length Weight Length Face Material To Buy
PRO2414BP 24 0z/700 g 14"/350mm 2.5 Ibs/1.1 kg 4"/102mm 1.25"/32mm Reinforced Steel Rubber 855704004956 BUY NOW
PRO3214BP 32 0z/900 g 14"/350mm 3.0 Ibs/1.3 kg 5"/127mm 1.50"/38mm Reinforced Steel Rubber 855704004963 BUY NOW
PRO4014BP  320z/1100 g 14"/350mm 3.5 Ibs/1.6 kg 5"/127mm 1.75"/45mm Reinforced Steel Rubber 855704004970 BUY NOW

Cross Pein Hammers — Reinforced Steel Rubber Handle

Part# Head Handle Overall Head Striking Handle UPCH Where
Weight Length Weight Length Face Material To Buy

PRO2516CP 2.5 Ibs/1.1 kg 16"/400mm 4.5 Ibs/2.0 kg 5"/127mm 1.75"/45mm Reinforced Steel Rubber 855704004987 BUY NOW

PRO3516CP 3.5 1bs/1.6 kg 16"/400mm 5.5 Ibs/2.5 kg 6"/153mm 1.75"/45mm Reinforced Steel Rubber 855704004994 BUY NOW

Features and Benefits

The Original Rubber Handle — With over 6 million units sold worldwide, this is the hammer that all
others try to imitate.

Drop Forged Steel Head-
Our high visibility steel heads conform to ANSIL BS876 & ISO 15601 specifications and the faces are induction hardened to 50-58 HRC with a superior grain

structure for extended life.

Positive Locking Plate-
The innovative locking plate design and unique bonding process ensures that our heads will never separate from the handle.

High Tensile Steel Rods-
The handle consists of high tensile spring steel rods, which are molded in a very strong and abrasive-resistant rubber making it unbreakable with superior
durability.

Superior Quality Rubber-
The abrasive-resistant rubber is injected all the way into the eye of the hammer. The rubber in the eye inhibits the transfer of shock into the handle, reducing
fatigue and the risk of injury.

Ergonomic Shape-
The handle is shaped to provide a comfortable and secure grip in both wet and dry conditions. Making it the ultimate in safety and reliability.

Thickened Boss-
Further protects from countless overstrikes.

Steel Reinforced Lanyard Hole-
Safely secures the hammer to wrist or stationary object.

Tested to over 36,000 strikes without failure, this is “Pound for Pound, the World’s Strongest
Hammer”
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