

STRYKER PRO SERIES

<u> Hand Sledge Hammers – Reinforced Steel Rubber Handle</u>

Part#	<u>Head</u>	<u>Handle</u>	<u>Overall</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Striking</u>	<u>Handle</u>	UPC#	<u>Where</u>
	Weight	<u>Length</u>	Weight	<u>Length</u>	<u>Face</u>	<u>Material</u>		To Buy
PRO212S	2.5 lbs/1.1 kg	12"/300mm	4.0 lbs/1.8 kg	4"/102mm	1.75"/45mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004802	BUY NOW
PRO412S	4.0 lbs/1.8 kg	12"/300mm	5.5 lbs/2.5 kg	5"/127mm	1.75"/45mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004819	BUY NOW

<u>Sledge Hammers – Reinforced Steel Rubber Handle</u>

Part#	<u>Head</u>	<u>Handle</u>	<u>Overall</u>	<u>Head</u>	Striking	<u>Handle</u>	UPC#	<u>Where</u>
	<u>Weight</u>	<u>Length</u>	Weight	<u>Length</u>	<u>Face</u>	<u>Material</u>		To Buy
PRO416S	4.0 lbs/1.8 kg	16"/400mm	6.0 lbs/2.7 kg	5"/127mm	1.75"/45mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004826	BUY NOW
PRO616S	6.0 lbs/2.7 kg	16"/400mm	8.0 lbs/3.6 kg	6"/153mm	2.00"/51mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004833	BUY NOW
PRO624S	6.0 lbs/2.7 kg	24"/600mm	9.5 lbs/4.3 kg	6"/153mm	2.00"/51mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004840	BUY NOW
PRO630S	6.0 lbs/2.7 kg	30"/750mm	10.5 lbs/4.8 kg	6"/153mm	2.00"/51mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004857	BUY NOW
PRO824S	8.0 lbs/3.6 kg	24"/600mm	11.5 lbs/5.2 kg	7"/178mm	2.25"/57mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004864	BUY NOW
PRO830S	8.0 lbs/3.6 kg	30"/750mm	13.0 lbs/5.9 kg	7"/178mm	2.25"/57mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004871	BUY NOW
PRO836S	8.0 lbs/3.6 kg	36"/900mm	13.5 lbs/6.1 kg	7"/178mm	2.25"/57mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004888	BUY NOW
PRO1030S	10.0 lbs/4.5 kg	30"/750mm	15.0 lbs/6.8 kg	7″/178mm	2.50"/64mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004895	BUY NOW
PRO1036S	10.0 lbs/4.5 kg	36"/900mm	15.5 lbs/7.0 kg	7″/178mm	2.50"/64mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004901	BUY NOW
PRO1230S	12.0 lbs/5.4 kg	30"/750mm	17.0 lbs/7.7 kg	8"/203mm	2.50"/64mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004918	BUY NOW
PRO1236S	12.0 lbs/5.4 kg	36"/900mm	17.5 lbs/7.9 kg	8"/203mm	2.50"/64mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004925	BUY NOW
PRO1430S	14.0 lbs/6.3 kg	30"/750mm	19.0 lbs/8.6 kg	8"/203mm	2.75"/70mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004932	BUY NOW
PRO1436S	14.0 lbs/6.3 kg	36"/900mm	19.5 lbs./8.8 kg	8"/203mm	2.75"/70mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004949	BUY NOW

Ball Pein Hammers – Reinforced Steel Rubber Handle

Part#	<u>Head</u>	<u>Handle</u>	<u>Overall</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Striking</u>	<u>Handle</u>	UPC#	<u>Where</u>
	Weight	<u>Length</u>	Weight	<u>Length</u>	<u>Face</u>	<u>Material</u>		To Buy
PRO2414BP	24 oz/700 g	14"/350mm	2.5 lbs/1.1 kg	4"/102mm	1.25"/32mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004956	BUY NOW
PRO3214BP	32 oz/900 g	14"/350mm	3.0 lbs/1.3 kg	5"/127mm	1.50"/38mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004963	BUY NOW
PRO4014BP	32oz/1100 g	14"/350mm	3.5 lbs/1.6 kg	5″/127mm	1.75"/45mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004970	BUY NOW

<u>Cross Pein Hammers – Reinforced Steel Rubber Handle</u>

Part#	<u>Head</u>	<u>Handle</u>	<u>Overall</u>	<u>Head</u>	<u>Striking</u>	<u>Handle</u>	UPC#	<u>Where</u>
	Weight	<u>Length</u>	Weight	<u>Length</u>	<u>Face</u>	<u>Material</u>		To Buy
PRO2516CP	2.5 lbs/1.1 kg	16"/400mm	4.5 lbs/2.0 kg	5"/127mm	1.75"/45mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004987	BUY NOW
PRO3516CP	3.5 lbs/1.6 kg	16"/400mm	5.5 lbs/2.5 kg	6"/153mm	1.75"/45mm	Reinforced Steel Rubber	855704004994	BUY NOW

Features and Benefits

<u>The Original Rubber Handle – With over 6 million units sold worldwide, this is the hammer that all others try to imitate.</u>

Drop Forged Steel Head-

Our high visibility steel heads conform to ANSI, BS876 & ISO 15601 specifications and the faces are induction hardened to 50-58 HRC with a superior grain structure for extended life.

Positive Locking Plate-

The innovative locking plate design and unique bonding process ensures that our heads will never separate from the handle.

High Tensile Steel Rods-

The handle consists of high tensile spring steel rods, which are molded in a very strong and abrasive-resistant rubber making it unbreakable with superior durability.

Superior Quality Rubber-

The abrasive-resistant rubber is injected all the way into the eye of the hammer. The rubber in the eye inhibits the transfer of shock into the handle, reducing fatigue and the risk of injury.

Ergonomic Shape-

The handle is shaped to provide a comfortable and secure grip in both wet and dry conditions. Making it the ultimate in safety and reliability.

Thickened Boss-

Further protects from countless overstrikes.

Steel Reinforced Lanyard Hole-

Safely secures the hammer to wrist or stationary object.

<u>Tested to over 36,000 strikes without failure, this is "Pound for Pound, the World's Strongest Hammer"</u>